
ERA
RUGRAM Complaint No. 1794t. of 201,9

RE THE HAIIYANA REAL ESTATE REGULIITORY
AUII'HORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no. : 1794 of TOL9
First date of hearing z 20.LL.2019
Date of decision t 21.01.2020

1.N j Kumar Sharma
2.M

BE

Both
ika Dixit
R/o K-203, Palm Drive, Sector 66,

Golf C urse Extensiorr

M/s Emaar MGF Lancl
Address: 1't Floor,
Kasturba Gandhi

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kum
Shri Subhash

APPEARANCE:
Shri Neeraj Kumar
Shri Kuldeep Kohli

Cormpllainants

Respondent

Il,'Iember
Il,tlember

nant in pelrson
vocate for the complainants

Shri Ishaan Dang
Shri Ketan Luthra

Advocate for the r"espondent
AR of the respondent

l: l

:

company

ORDER

1. The present complaint dated 26.04.2019 has beern filed by the

complainants/allottees in Form CRA under section 31 of the

Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,2016 (in short,

the Act) read r,vith rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate

[Regulation and Development) Rules, 201,7 (in short, the
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les) for violation of section 1t(4)(a) of the Act wherein it is

inter alia prescribed that the promoter shall be responsible for

all obligations, responsibilities and functions to the aLllottee as

the agreemenrt for sale executed inter se them.

particulars of the project, the details of sale consiideration,

amount paid by the complainants, date of proposed

ing over the period, if any, have been

ed in the followi

010 datr:d 18.L2.20L0
renernred up to

thr

ha

de

Gardens, Sector 83,

using colony

Name of I cal Dev"elopr:r Pvt. Ltd. an

others C/o Emaar MGF Land

registered
Registeredl vide no. 330 of

7 datecl 24.t0.20L7 for
towers l,2,ti,B tct t2 and other
facilities and amenities.

t{RERA registration valid up to 31.L2.2018

Date of provisional allotment
letter

26.1,1.2071,

[Page 46 of complaint]

PGN-12 -0203, Znd fl oor, tower
72

[Page 104 of cornplaint]
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2.

S.No. Heads Information
!. Project name and location

2. Project area 21.90 acres

3. Nature of the project

4. D'ICP license no. and validity
s;tatus

5.

6.

7.

B.

9. Unit no.
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Unit measuring 1900 sq. ft.

Date of execution of buyer's
agreement

L2.12.201L

[Page 1.02 of cornplaint]
Payment plan n Linked Payment

[Page L23 ctf cornplaint]
Total consideration as per
statement of account dated
19.01.20t9 (page 96 of

Rs.1,02,52 ,iZZB /-

Total ?rlouDt
complainants as

of account d

fpage 98 of

Rs.96,64,467 /-

The
constr
of ac
(page

0.t1.2

tl

for applying and

IPage 111 of complaint

Date of offer of possession to
the complarinants

Delay in handing over
possession till date of decision
i.e.21.01.2020

3 years L0 rnonths 20

was to

Le date

riod o1

Page 3 c

)n was

the dz

period

Page

ssess;ion

s frorn tl

grace p€

per clause

nded over

rt of' cons

As

ha

10.

11.

1.2.

13.

14.

15.

L6. 01.03.2016

77. Not offerecl

18.
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nths for applyiing and obtaining the CC/OC in respect of the

t and/or the project which comes out to bre 01.03.201,6.

use l-0 of the hruyer's agreement is reproduced below:

,,10. 
POSSESSIOII

(a) Time of handing over the possession
Subject to terms of this clause and subject to the allottee(s)
having complied with all the terms and conditions of this
buyer's a,greement, and not being in default under any of the
provisions of this buyer's ogreement and con"tpliance with all

etc. as ptrescribed by the
company,, the ses to hand over the possession of
the uniturithin the date of staril of construction,
subject trt of the provisions of the buyer's
agreement The allottee('s) agrees and

be entitled to a graceun
period dfS' moni4i fQir a'pp;lying and obtaininlT the completion
certificate/occupaiion certificate in respect oJ- the unit and/or
the proiect."

/o of the total sra

rs from the tirn

Lile pr uJetL.

e complainantrs submitt.ed that even after pa',,zment of over

rn and a long wait olfl almost 7

t of sale, the unit is nowhere

r to completion. The complainants being dl,ligerrt buyers

I cc,nsumers, made

pondent on status

continuous follow uFrs as;king the

and update on the pro ject. The

no satisfactory response from theplainan

pondent. Hence, this complaint inter-alia for the following

efs:

Direct the rerspondent to handover the possession of the

said apartment with the best amenities and specifications

as promised in all completeness without an\r furl-her delay

Page 4 of 8
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along with delay interest from 12.03.2015 till the date of

handing over the possession.

Award pendent lite interest @ 1.Bo/o per anl:lum from the

date of payment of amounts till realisation.

5.O the date of hearing, the Authority explained to the

dent/prornoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed section Lt(4)(a) of the Act

to plead guilty or not Ity. Reply has not lbeen filed

the respondent de portunity, l.hough AR for

responde

the proceedings.

t documents have been filed and

not in dispute.

lbasir; of thesence, the co

isputed docum

e Authori

s been a

pies of

pl

H,

UI

the

filed by the

is nLo need of

rther hearing in the complaint.

B.A ments hearrl.

Act is to protect the rights of the stake-hLolderrs i.e. the

moter, allottee and the real estate agent as provided under

e Act and also to balance their interest as per its prrovisions.

th

her submissions made and the documentsr

,mplainants, is of considered view that there:

9.

Page 5 of 8
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e Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects

also to ehsuro their timely compliance and iin case where

projects are held up or stopped to take steps; so that these

completed in time and interests of allottees erre protected.

considerationL of the circumstances, the do,cumients and

r record and submissions made by the parties and based

the findings of the a rding contravention as per

ions of rule 2B(2 thority is satisfied that the

ndent is in

vi of cla nt executed

be on 12.72. 11, po on r:f the booked

u t was to of 36 months plus 3

nths construction [i.e,

Lt.20t2).

10. o

e period of 3 month is allowed to the

'

CO,

da

pondent due igencies beyond the control of the

pondent. Therrefore, the due date of trandiing over

;s;ion comes out to be 01.03.2016. The complainants

alr:eady paid Rs.96,64,467/- against the total sale

ideration of Ils.L,02 ,52,228f- as per statemelnt of account

1,9.07.201.9 at page 96 and 98 of complaint. In this case,

respondent hers not offered the possession of the urnit to the

plainants. As such this project is to be treated as on-going

ect and the provisions of the Act shall be applicablle equally

rh

CO

p
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the builder as well as allottee. Accordingly, it is the failure

the promoter to fulfil his obligations, responsibilities as per

buyer's agreement dated 72.12.2011 to hand over the

session within the stipulated period. Accordingly, the non-

pliance of the mandate contained in section 11(4)(a) read

th section 1B[:L) of the Act on the part of the respondent is

bli:;hed. As such nts are entitled to delayed

ssession at rat[e of ed interest (D 1,0.20o/o p.a.

.f. 01.03.2016 ion as per provisions

section 1BI of the Rules.

11. H nce, the A ty hereby pass the following order and issue

di

i. The res

prescrib

delay on the am

e interest at the

for every'month of

complainants from due

daLte of possession i.e.09.11.2015 till the offer of

possession. The arrears of interest accrued so far shall be

paid to the complainants within 90 days frr:m the date of

this order and thereafter monthly payment of interest till

offer of possession shall be paid before: 10th of each

subsequent month.

The complaiLnants are directed to pay outstanding dues, if

any, after ailjustment of interest for the delayecl period.
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The respondent shall not charge anythling from the

complainants which is not part of the buyer''s ag;reement.

Interest on the due payments from the complainants shall

be charged at the prescribed rate @10.209/o by the

promoter which is the same as is being g;ranted to the

complainanl.s in case of delayed possession charges.

mplaint stands d

e be consignecl to

nder Kush)

, Gurulgram

^^rku*,Member'
Haryana I

ted:21.01.

\)D-
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1,2.

13.

GURUGRAM

DELL
Typewritten Text
Judgement uploaded on 03.02.2020




